

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1355/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
19/09/2013 in CMA No. 3845/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

M.LAKSHMI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.A.S.ZAINUL ABDIN & CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date :06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The Registry is directed not to call for the
original records.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar