

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

Civil Appeal No(s). 131/2015

M.LAKSHMI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.A.S.ZAINUL ABDIN & CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date : 09/05/2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.  
Mr. vineet Malhotra, Adv.

P R O C E E D I N G S

The dispute between the parties has been referred for  
determination to the Lok Adalat.

Learned counsel for the parties states that it is not  
possible to amicably settle the matter.

List the matter before the Court.

.....J  
(AMITAVA ROY)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J  
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT